
Assington
Cllr Lee Parker Green West Rural Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Replacement windows to Village Hall Newton Village Hall Committee £500.00 £500.00
Leavenheath playground improvements Leavenheath Parish Council £500.00 £1,000.00

Total £1,000.00 £1,500.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £1,500.00
Unspent £500.00



Box Vale
Cllr Bryn Hurren Blue South Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Advertisments to raise awareness about the the Keep the Heat 
Community Thermal Imaging Project in the Box River News 

Boxford Parish Council £250.00 £250.00

Brent Eleigh Vilage Hall Heating Improvements Brent Eleigh Village Hall £250.00 £250.00
Support towards payment of new toddler play equipment at play area Edwardstone Millenium Green Trust £350.00 £350.00

Safety enhancement and necessary lighting improvements to Groton 
Village Hall and PAT testing of electrical items used in VH 

Groton Village Hall £300.00 £300.00

Restoration of gate to Recreation Field at Monks Eleigh Monks Eleigh Parish Council £350.00 £350.00
Reopening of permissive pathway between Boxford Village and Stone 
Street

Boxford Parish Council £500.00 £500.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Brantham
Cllr Alastair McCraw Green Central Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Support towards Brantham Fun Run Brantham Leisure Centre £400.00 £400.00
Purchase of new marketing materials for Brantham Athletic's Girls 
Development Sessions

Brantham Athletic Football Club £350.00 £350.00

Kitchen improvements for Brantham Leisure Centre Brantham MCIC £500.00 £500.00
Roof Repairs 1st Brantham Scouts £500.00 £500.00
Curtains for Table Tennis Brantham Management Community Interest Company £250.00 £250.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Brett Vale
Cllr John Ward Green Central Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Installation of acoustic panels Stratford St Mary Institute £500.00 £500.00
Purchase of a defibrillator Holton St Mary Parish Council £500.00 £500.00
Purchase of equipment to support emergency plan Layham Parish Council £575.00 £575.00
Towards refurbishment of the village sign Stratford St Mary Parish Council £425.00 £425.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Bures St Mary and Nayland
Cllr Isabelle Reece Green West Rural Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Equipment - Sudbury Air Cadets paddlesports programme 2470 Sudbury Air Cadets £518.00 £518.00
Rethatching of the cricket pavillon Bures Cricket Club £1,000.00 £1,000.00
Replacement of decking boards and guard rail of pond dipping 
platform in Rowley Wood

Leavenheath Polstead and Stoke by Nayland 
Community Woodland

£482.00 £0.00

Total £2,000.00 £1,518.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £1,518.00
Unspent £482.00



Capel St Mary
Cllr John Whyman Green Central Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Signage for community allotments Capel St Mary Parish Council £728.00 £728.00
Cupboard for Lunch Hall Group Hintlesham & Chattisham Parish Council £272.00 £272.00
Towards a Teepee for Village Events Capel St Mary Parish Council £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Chadacre
Cllr Michael Holt Green West Rural Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

partial replacement of decking to the side of the village hall Boxted and Hartest Institute £750.00 £750.00
Bring into use an outside storage area as a dedicated learning 
classroom

Little Saplings Pre School £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Support for Friday Café Glemsford Friday Café £250.00 £250.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Chadacre
Cllr Stephen Plumb Green West Rural Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Top dressing for 2 new youth team football pitches Coldham Hall Football Club £600.00 £600.00
Contribution towards 'Project 100', improvement of interior and exterior 
of the community centre

Stanstead Community Centre £800.00 £800.00

Development of outside space at Library Friends of Glemsford Library £300.00 £300.00
Tree maintenance on Church Green Stanstead Parish Council £280.00 £280.00

Total £1,980.00 £1,980.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £1,980.00
Unspent £20.00



Copdock and Washbrook
Cllr David Busby Green Central Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Towards purchase of new office and storage shed Ipswich RDA Group £1,000.00 £1,000.00
Outdoor Pizza Oven and accompanying equipment as part of fit-out of 
new pavilion canopy

Copdock & OI Cricket Club £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



East Bergholt
Cllr Sallie Davies Green Central Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Upgrades towards the Hall's projector and microphone/speakers Constable Memorial Hall £1,000.00 £1,000.00
Purchase of batteries and pads for defibrilators East Bergholt Heartwatch £250.00 £250.00
Fencing for the Community Boule Court Friends of Broom Knoll £467.76 £467.76
Remove and Replace Burner for Boiler East Bergholt Parochial Church Council £282.24 £282.24

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Ganges
Cllr Derek Davis Green East Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Support towards Shotley pop-up library Friends of Shotley Library £750.00 £750.00
Transport Costs Shotely and Ewarton Over 60's Club £250.00 £250.00
Wifi and Chess Club Shotley Village Hall £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Great Cornard
Cllr Mark Newman Green West Urban Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Engagement with Schools & local community Quay Theatre, Sudbury £500.00 £500.00
New equipment Phoenix Marchers £1,500.00 £1,500.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Great Cornard
Cllr Peter Beer Green West Urban Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

New equipment Phoenix Marchers £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Great Cornard
Cllr Ruth Hendry Green West Urban Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Cost for the production of printed programmes for forthcoming season Quay Theatre, Sudbury £500.00 £500.00

Advantage 4U Project - TGS Thomas Gainsborugh School £1,500.00 £1,500.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Hadleigh North
Cllr Simon Dowling Blue South Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Purchase of stumps and foam targets for Youth Cricket Hadleigh Cricket Club £290.95 £290.95
Support towards the running of Hadleigh Movers dance classes Karen Louise Dance CIC £660.66 £660.66
Support for Porch Project Friday Nigh drop in sessions, such as 
activity and overhead costs 

The Porch Project £350.00 £350.00

Maintaining and developing public planting displays in town centre Hadleigh Community Gardens £258.00 £258.00
Support towards St Mary's Church Hadleigh Renewal Project St Mary's Church Hadleigh £440.39 £440.39

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Hadleigh South
Cllr Jane Carruthers Blue South Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Support towards the running of Hadleigh Movers dance classes Karen Louise Dance CIC £660.68 £660.68
Contribution to the project to improve and replace the heating and 
lighting at St Mary's Church

Hadleigh Parochial Church Council £500.00 £500.00

Friday Night youth drop in sessions The Porch Project £839.32 £839.32

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Hadleigh South
Cllr Kathryn Grandon Blue South Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Support towards the running of Hadleigh Movers dance classes Karen Louise Dance CIC £660.66 £660.66
Support towards the delivery of St Mary's Hadleigh Pop Up Meals Hadleigh Parochial Church Council £450.00 £450.00
Support for Porch Project Friday Nigh drop in sessions, such as 
activity and overhead costs 

The Porch Project £700.00 £700.00

Support towards St Mary's Church Hadleigh Renewal Project St Mary's Church Hadleigh £189.34 £189.34

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Lavenham
Cllr Margaret Maybury Green West Rural Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Church Tower 500 Year Celebration Festival programme and publicity 
costs

Lavenham Church Parochial Church Council £1,500.00 £1,500.00

Provision of Christmas Lunch for vulnerable people Great Waldingfield Bowls and Sports Club £250.00 £250.00
Contribution towards Defibrillator Great Waldingfield Parish Council £250.00 £250.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Lavenham
Cllr Paul Clover Green West Rural Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Contribution towards Defibrillator Great Waldingfield Parish Council £400.00 £400.00
Purchase of Harrow to level mole hills and aerate Cockfield's green 
open spaces

Cockfield Parish Council £370.00 £370.00

Reprinting of Love Lavenham Map for tourists and local community Lavenham Forum/Love Lavenham CIC £639.00 £639.00
Purchase of outdoor litter bin for Chilton Industrial Estate Chilton Parish Council £590.00 £590.00

Total £1,999.00 £1,999.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £1,999.00
Unspent £1.00



Long Melford
Cllr Elisabeth Malvisi Green West Rural Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Festive Melford Silver Band entertainment Long Melford Events Group £250.00 £250.00
Purchase of flower barrels for Long Melford in Bloom Long Melford Parish Council £250.00 £250.00
Purchase of a new laptop for the village hall manager to assist with 
administration and governance

Acton Playingfield and Village Hall £350.00 £350.00

Purchase of village gateways as part of final phase of Alpheton Village 
Gateways project

Alpheton Parish Council £500.00 £500.00

Funding for temporary public toilets for annual village fete Long Melford Community Association £350.00 £350.00
Contribution towards the costs of printing a new tourist brochure to 
share the history of Long Melford

Long Melford Heritage Trust £300.00 £300.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Long Melford
Cllr John Nunn Green West Rural Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Purchase of a Defibrillator for the Long Melford area Sudbury Team Defib £810.00 £810.00
Support towards Sudbury District Scouts St George's Day Parade 
(Marching Band)

Sudbury District Scouts £250.00 £250.00

Purchase of a new laptop for the village hall manager to assist with 
administration and governance

Acton Playingfield and Village Hall £350.00 £350.00

Purchase of village gateways as part of final phase of Alpheton Village 
Gateways project

Alpheton Parish Council £590.00 £590.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



North West Cosford
Cllr Deborah Saw Yellow South Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Purchase of a picnic bench with wheelchair access as part of play area 
regeneration

Hitcham Parish Council £450.00 £450.00

Purchase of a new gazebo for community events BNatural Music Festival £500.00 £500.00
Printing of the Village magazine Thorpe Times £256.00 £256.00
Purchase of a living Christmas Tree Thorpe Morieux Village Hall Committee £294.00 £294.00
Support towards Bildeston Amateur Theatre Society's production costs Bildeston Amateur Theatre Society £500.00 £500.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Orwell
Cllr Daniel Potter Green East Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Hi-vis jackets for young litter picker groups (Puddleducks Nursery) Wherstead Parish Council £250.00 £250.00
Contribution towards D-Day exhibition boards Woolverstone Parish Council £250.00 £250.00
VE Day Vintage Tea Party and 1940's style entertainment Belstead Parish Council £250.00 £250.00
Projector, Sound System and Headset for presentations Chelmondiston & District Horticultural Society £1,250.00 £1,250.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



South East Cosford
Cllr Leigh Jamieson Blue South Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Equipment for Elmsett Community Shop Elsmett Community Shop £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Sproughton and Pinewood
Cllr Brian Riley Green East Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Support towards replacement indoor bowling mat Pinewood Short Mat Bowls Club £500.00 £500.00
Towards purchase of a new Grit Bins Pinewood Parish Council £1,000.00 £1,000.00
Hall hire for majorette group Ice Illusions Majorette Troupe £500.00 £500.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Sproughton and Pinewood
Cllr Helen Davies Green East Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Towards purchase of a new Grit Bins Pinewood Parish Council £1,000.00 £1,000.00
Towards purchase of seeds for wildflower meadow Sproughton Millennium Green Trust £250.00 £250.00
Support for new free writing, reading and poetry sharing group SoapBox Spoken Word CIC £750.00 £750.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Stour
Cllr Mary McLaren Green East Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Support towards a Christmas Meal for Visually impaired residents of 
the Shotley Peninsula

Suffolk Sight £500.00 £500.00

Purchase of equipment for new workshop Bike Active Alton Water £500.00 £500.00
Support towards the Harkstead History Weekend event Harkstead Village Hall £250.00 £250.00
Installation of Wifi at Holbrook Village Hall Holbrook Village Hall £360.00 £360.00
Support towards purchase of equipment for village events Holbrook Society £390.00 £390.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Sudbury North East
Cllr Alison Owen Green West Urban Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Support towards the 'Sudbury Sounds' Project The Bridge Project £250.00 £250.00
Sudbury Town Christmas event Sudbury Town Council £320.00 £320.00
Purchase of equipment (4 x darts oches) Sudbury Youth Darts Academy £400.00 £400.00
Equipment - Sudbury Air Cadets paddlesports programme 2470 (Sudbury) Air Cadets £400.00 £400.00
Youth Warm Hub @ Eden’s Youth Centre Eden Project, Sudbury £630.00 £630.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Sudbury North West
Cllr Jessie Carter Green West Urban Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Contribution towards Christmas light switch on event Sudbury Town Council £500.00 £500.00
Ongoing costs towards rent of the unit at Stour Valley Business Centre 
from which the baby bank operates

Abi's Footprints Baby Bank £500.00 £500.00

Equipment - Sudbury Air Cadets paddlesports programme 2470 (Sudbury) Air Cadets £420.00 £420.00
Youth Warm Hub @ Eden’s Youth Centre Eden Project, Sudbury £580.00 £580.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Sudbury North West
Cllr Tim Regester Green West Urban Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Purchase of new chairs for the Kernos Centre The Kernos Centre £355.00 £355.00
Support towards the 'Sudbury Sounds' Project The Bridge Project £250.00 £250.00
For the purchase of an Old Town Canoe 2470 (Sudbury) Air Cadets £940.00 £940.00
Youth Warm Hub @ Eden’s Youth Centre Eden Project, Sudbury £455.00 £455.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Sudbury South East
Cllr Adrian Osborne Green West Urban Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

CCTV installation at the Christopher Centre The Christopher Centre £350.00 £350.00
Cricket nets for the border of Quay Lane Sudbury Cricket Club £500.00 £500.00
New office laptop and new fire safety equipment Kernos Centre £500.00 £500.00
Purchase of equipment for club. New bluetooth speaker, laptop Phoenix Marchers £650.00 £650.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00



Sudbury South West
Cllr Laura Smith Green West Urban Babergh

Project Organisation

Allocated

(application is in the process 
of being confirmed or 
processed)

Spent

(application has been 
approved and funding passed 
to organisation)

Purchase of new chairs and fans for the Kernos Centre The Kernos Centre £355.00 £355.00
Support towards the 'Sudbury Sounds' Project The Bridge Project £250.00 £250.00
Support towards a new heating system The Hive, Sudbury £375.00 £375.00
For the purchase of an Old Town Canoe 2470 (Sudbury) Air Cadets £460.00 £460.00
Cost for the production of printed programmes for forthcoming season Quay Theatre, Sudbury £280.00 £280.00

Youth Warm Hub @ Eden’s Youth Centre Eden Project, Sudbury £280.00 £280.00

Total £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Totals

Budget £2,000.00
Spent £2,000.00
Unspent £0.00


